
 
1 2 3   Team Scores  
1  1  1   Illinois 291  280  279       850  -2 

T4  4  2   Northwestern 297  296  283       876  +24 
7  T6  3   Michigan State 300  296  289       885  +33 
3  2  4   Loyola Marymount Univ. 296  293  298       887  +35 
6  3  5   Ball State 299  293  297       889  +37 

T4  5  6   Nebraska 297  297  296       890  +38 
2  T6  7   Indiana 295  301  296       892  +40 
8  8  8   Eastern Michigan 305  302  305       912  +60 
9  9  9   Michigan 315  308  299       922  +70 

GOLFSTAT COLLEGIATE SCORING SYSTEM
Mark Laesch - COPYRIGHT © 2023, All Rights Reserved, Golfstat 

Fighting Illini Spring Collegiate
Atkins Golf Club

Urbana, IL 
2023 Fighting Illini Spring Collegiate 

Dates: Apr 22 - Apr 23 



 
Start Finish   Player Team Scores  

1 1   Adrien Dumont de Chassart  Illinois  72   66  68       206  -7   
3 2   Daniel Svard  Northwestern  70   72  66       208  -5   

T4 3   Piercen Hunt  Illinois  74   70  70       214  +1   
2 4   Gentry Scheve  Nebraska  69   72  74       215  +2   

T7 5   Tommy Kuhl  Illinois  72   73  71       216  +3   
T9 T6   Riley Lewis  Loyola Marymount Univ.  73   73  71       217  +4   
T9 T6   Matthis Besard  Illinois  73   73  71       217  +4   
T4 T6   David Nyfjall  Northwestern  70   74  73       217  +4   
T23 T9   Patrick Deardorff  Eastern Michigan  76   74  68       218  +5   
T23 T9   Drew Hackett  Michigan State  75   75  68       218  +5   
T9 T11   Christopher Zhang *  Northwestern  73   73  73       219  +6   
T18 T11   Jackson Buchanan  Illinois  78   71  70       219  +6   
12 T13   Thomas Hursey  Indiana  75   72  73       220  +7   
T7 T13   Joey Ranieri  Ball State  75   70  75       220  +7   
T18 T15   Noah Gillard  Indiana  75   74  72       221  +8   
T4 T15   Tony Hendricks  Loyola Marymount Univ.  71   73  77       221  +8   
T18 T15   Jack O'Donnell *  Michigan  72   77  72       221  +8   
T26 18   Troy Taylor II  Michigan State  78   73  71       222  +9   
T18 T19   Will Marshall  Nebraska  75   74  74       223  +10   
T13 T19   Ryan Voois *  Illinois  70   78  75       223  +10   
T18 T21   Mitch Davis  Indiana  73   76  75       224  +11   
T26 T21   Jerry Ji *  Illinois  75   76  73       224  +11   
T13 T23   Trevor Algya  Loyola Marymount Univ.  76   72  77       225  +12   
T39 T23   Evan Bone *  Ball State  75   80  70       225  +12   
T26 T23   Ali Khan  Ball State  74   77  74       225  +12   
T13 T23   Ashton McCulloch  Michigan State  71   77  77       225  +12   
T13 T23   August Meekhof  Michigan State  77   71  77       225  +12   
T39 28   Grant Jabenis  Nebraska  75   80  71       226  +13   
T30 T29   Harry Reynolds *  Indiana  77   76  74       227  +14   
T39 T29   James Imai  Northwestern  77   78  72       227  +14   
T36 T31   Carter Smith  Ball State  84   70  74       228  +15   
T23 T31   Ryan Somerville  Eastern Michigan  75   75  78       228  +15   
T13 T31   Cam Kellett  Eastern Michigan  74   74  80       228  +15   
T30 T34   Drew Salyers  Indiana  74   79  76       229  +16   
T45 T34   John Driscoll  Northwestern  81   76  72       229  +16   
T39 T34   Kash Bellar  Ball State  79   76  74       229  +16   
T36 T34   Cameron Adam  Northwestern  80   74  75       229  +16   
29 T34   Griffin Hare  Ball State  71   81  77       229  +16   

T30 T34   Hunter Thomson  Michigan  80   73  76       229  +16   
50 T40   Caleb Badura *  Nebraska  80   78  72       230  +17   
44 T40   Pierce Morrissey *  Michigan State  81   75  74       230  +17   

T30 T40   Davis Johnson  Nebraska  78   75  77       230  +17   
T45 T40   Bradley Smithson  Michigan State  77   80  73       230  +17   
T36 T40   Jude Kim  Michigan  76   78  76       230  +17   

T45 T45   Caden McMackin *  Loyola Marymount Univ.  80   77  74       231  +18 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  
T39 T45   Evan McDermott *  Nebraska  78   77  76       231  +18   
T30 T45   Tommy Sullivan *  Michigan State  78   75  78       231  +18   
T61 T45   Nathaniel Gray Lamont *  Eastern Michigan  81   80  70       231  +18   
T51 T49   Robbie Bender *  Indiana  82   77  73       232  +19   
T30 T49   Eric Berggren  Indiana  73   80  79       232  +19   
T55 T51   Cade Anderson  Loyola Marymount Univ.  85   75  73       233  +20   
T61 T51   Ethan Tseng *  Northwestern  84   77  72       233  +20   
T55 T51   Will Anderson  Michigan  78   82  73       233  +20   
T45 T54   Brendan Gonzalez  Loyola Marymount Univ.  76   81  77       234  +21   
65 T54   Akshay Anand *  Northwestern  82   81  71       234  +21   

T55 T54   Yuqi Liu  Michigan  82   78  74       234  +21   
T45 T57   Bavake Sihota *  Michigan  81   76  78       235  +22   
T51 T57   Nico Lang *  Illinois  76   83  76       235  +22   
T55 59   Ben Hoagland  Michigan  81   79  77       237  +24   
T55 T60   Reed Malleck  Nebraska  84   76  78       238  +25   
T61 T60   Parker Jamieson *  Michigan State  77   84  77       238  +25   
T51 62   Carson Orr *  Ball State  83   76  80       239  +26   
T61 63   Victor Caliguri  Eastern Michigan  80   81  79       240  +27   
T55 T64   Cooper Eberle *  Eastern Michigan  77   83  81       241  +28   
T51 T64   Logan Graf  Eastern Michigan  80   79  82       241  +28   
66 -    James Hill *  Michigan  77  D  75       -     -      
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

1 Illinois 291 280 279 850

1 Adrien Dumont de Chassart (2) 72 66 68 206

3 Piercen Hunt (3) 74 70 70 214

5 Tommy Kuhl (4) 72 73 71 216

T6 Matthis Besard (5) 73 73 71 217

T11 Jackson Buchanan (1) 78 71 70 219

2 Northwestern 297 296 283 876

2 Daniel Svard (4) 70 72 66 208

T6 David Nyfjall (1) 70 74 73 217

T29 James Imai (3) 77 78 72 227

T34 Cameron Adam (2) 80 74 75 229

T34 John Driscoll (5) 81 76 72 229

3 Michigan State 300 296 289 885

T9 Drew Hackett (2) 75 75 68 218

18 Troy Taylor II (5) 78 73 71 222

T23 August Meekhof (1) 77 71 77 225

T23 Ashton McCulloch (3) 71 77 77 225

T40 Bradley Smithson (4) 77 80 73 230

4 Loyola Marymount Univ. 296 293 298 887

T6 Riley Lewis (1) 73 73 71 217

T15 Tony Hendricks (2) 71 73 77 221

T23 Trevor Algya (4) 76 72 77 225

T51 Cade Anderson (3) 85 75 73 233

T54 Brendan Gonzalez (5) 76 81 77 234

5 Ball State 299 293 297 889

T13 Joey Ranieri (3) 75 70 75 220

T23 Ali Khan (4) 74 77 74 225

T31 Carter Smith (2) 84 70 74 228

T34 Kash Bellar (1) 79 76 74 229

T34 Griffin Hare (5) 71 81 77 229

6 Nebraska 297 297 296 890

4 Gentry Scheve (2) 69 72 74 215

T19 Will Marshall (1) 75 74 74 223

28 Grant Jabenis (5) 75 80 71 226

T40 Davis Johnson (4) 78 75 77 230

T60 Reed Malleck (3) 84 76 78 238

7 Indiana 295 301 296 892

T13 Thomas Hursey (4) 75 72 73 220

T15 Noah Gillard (3) 75 74 72 221

T21 Mitch Davis (2) 73 76 75 224

T34 Drew Salyers (1) 74 79 76 229

T49 Eric Berggren (5) 73 80 79 232
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

8 Eastern Michigan 305 302 305 912

T9 Patrick Deardorff (3) 76 74 68 218

T31 Cam Kellett (1) 74 74 80 228

T31 Ryan Somerville (2) 75 75 78 228

63 Victor Caliguri (5) 80 81 79 240

T64 Logan Graf (4) 80 79 82 241

9 Michigan 315 308 299 922

T34 Hunter Thomson (1) 80 73 76 229

T40 Jude Kim (4) 76 78 76 230

T51 Will Anderson (2) 78 82 73 233

T54 Yuqi Liu (3) 82 78 74 234

59 Ben Hoagland (5) 81 79 77 237
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Individuals 
 

Pos. Player (Team) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

T11 Christopher Zhang (Northwestern) 73 73 73 219

T15 Jack O'Donnell (Michigan) 72 77 72 221

T19 Ryan Voois (Illinois) 70 78 75 223

T21 Jerry Ji (Illinois) 75 76 73 224

T23 Evan Bone (Ball State) 75 80 70 225

T29 Harry Reynolds (Indiana) 77 76 74 227

T40 Pierce Morrissey (Michigan State) 81 75 74 230

T40 Caleb Badura (Nebraska) 80 78 72 230

T45 Evan McDermott (Nebraska) 78 77 76 231

T45 Tommy Sullivan (Michigan State) 78 75 78 231

T45 Caden McMackin (Loyola Marymount Univ.) 80 77 74 231

T45 Nathaniel Gray Lamont (Eastern Michigan) 81 80 70 231

T49 Robbie Bender (Indiana) 82 77 73 232

T51 Ethan Tseng (Northwestern) 84 77 72 233

T54 Akshay Anand (Northwestern) 82 81 71 234

T57 Nico Lang (Illinois) 76 83 76 235

T57 Bavake Sihota (Michigan) 81 76 78 235

T60 Parker Jamieson (Michigan State) 77 84 77 238

62 Carson Orr (Ball State) 83 76 80 239

T64 Cooper Eberle (Eastern Michigan) 77 83 81 241

66 James Hill (Michigan) 77 0 75 152
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Par 3 Scoring
D. Nyfjall N'western 2.92 -1 
A. Dumont de Chassa Illinois 3.00 E 
J. O'Donnell Michigan 3.00 E 
D. Johnson Nebraska 3.00 E 
G. Jabenis Nebraska 3.08 +1 
T. Algya LMU-CA 3.08 +1 
D. Svard N'western 3.08 +1 
T. Hursey Indiana 3.08 +1 
N. Gillard Indiana 3.08 +1 
M. Besard Illinois 3.08 +1 
R. Voois Illinois 3.08 +1 
T. Kuhl Illinois 3.08 +1 
B. Hoagland Michigan 3.08 +1 
W. Marshall Nebraska 3.17 +2 
J. Ranieri Ball State 3.17 +2 
H. Reynolds Indiana 3.17 +2 
J. Buchanan Illinois 3.17 +2 
D. Hackett Mich. St. 3.17 +2 
C. Adam N'western 3.25 +3 
A. McCulloch Mich. St. 3.25 +3 
T. Hendricks LMU-CA 3.25 +3 
N. Gray Lamont E Michigan 3.25 +3 

Par 4 Scoring
A. Dumont de Chassa Illinois 3.85 -5 
P. Hunt Illinois 3.97 -1 
G. Scheve Nebraska 4.00 E 
C. Zhang N'western 4.03 +1 
M. Besard Illinois 4.03 +1 
D. Svard N'western 4.06 +2 
R. Lewis LMU-CA 4.06 +2 
P. Deardorff E Michigan 4.06 +2 
T. Taylor II Mich. St. 4.09 +3 
T. Kuhl Illinois 4.09 +3 
D. Nyfjall N'western 4.15 +5 
D. Hackett Mich. St. 4.15 +5 
T. Hursey Indiana 4.15 +5 
T. Hendricks LMU-CA 4.18 +6 
J. Imai N'western 4.18 +6 
J. Buchanan Illinois 4.21 +7 
N. Gillard Indiana 4.21 +7 
M. Davis Indiana 4.21 +7 
J. Ranieri Ball State 4.24 +8 
E. McDermott Nebraska 4.24 +8 
E. Bone Ball State 4.24 +8 
A. Khan Ball State 4.24 +8 

Par 5 Scoring
D. Svard N'western 4.11 -8 
C. Kellett E Michigan 4.56 -4 
A. Meekhof Mich. St. 4.67 -3 
A. Khan Ball State 4.67 -3 
J. Buchanan Illinois 4.67 -3 
A. McCulloch Mich. St. 4.67 -3 
J. Ranieri Ball State 4.67 -3 
P. Morrissey Mich. St. 4.78 -2 
A. Dumont de Chassa Illinois 4.78 -2 
B. Sihota Michigan 4.78 -2 
G. Scheve Nebraska 4.78 -2 
R. Lewis LMU-CA 4.78 -2 
D. Hackett Mich. St. 4.78 -2 
C. Anderson LMU-CA 4.78 -2 
R. Voois Illinois 4.89 -1 
A. Anand N'western 4.89 -1 
D. Salyers Indiana 4.89 -1 
J. Ji Illinois 4.89 -1 
E. Bone Ball State 4.89 -1 
W. Marshall Nebraska 4.89 -1 
P. Hunt Illinois 4.89 -1 
T. Hendricks LMU-CA 4.89 -1 

Eagles 
A. Dumont de Chassart Illinois 1
E. Bone Ball State 1
G. Scheve Nebraska 1
J. Buchanan Illinois 1
A. McCulloch Mich. St. 1
C. Smith Ball State 1
D. Svard N'western 1

Birdies 
D. Svard N'western 15
T. Kuhl Illinois 11
P. Hunt Illinois 10
T. Hendricks LMU-CA 10
R. Lewis LMU-CA 9
A. Dumont de Chassart Illinois 9
J. Ranieri Ball State 9
M. Davis Indiana 8
E. Bone Ball State 8
C. Kellett E Michigan 8
P. Deardorff E Michigan 8
G. Scheve Nebraska 8
C. Smith Ball State 8
J. Buchanan Illinois 8
N. Gray Lamont E Michigan 8
C. Eberle E Michigan 7
C. Adam N'western 7
W. Anderson Michigan 7
J. O'Donnell Michigan 7
T. Algya LMU-CA 7
W. Marshall Nebraska 7
D. Salyers Indiana 7

Pars 
M. Besard Illinois 42
E. Berggren Indiana 40
A. Dumont de Chassart Illinois 40
D. Nyfjall N'western 39
R. Somerville E Michigan 39
D. Hackett Mich. St. 39
N. Gillard Indiana 38
T. Hursey Indiana 37
R. Voois Illinois 37
K. Bellar Ball State 36
B. Hoagland Michigan 36
A. Meekhof Mich. St. 36
A. Khan Ball State 36
G. Scheve Nebraska 35
C. Zhang N'western 35
J. Driscoll N'western 35
B. Gonzalez LMU-CA 35
E. Tseng N'western 35
E. McDermott Nebraska 35
G. Jabenis Nebraska 35
J. Imai N'western 34
P. Hunt Illinois 34
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Average score per round
Round Course Average Score Complete Rounds

1 2023 Fighting Illini Spring Collegiate 76.68 66

2 2023 Fighting Illini Spring Collegiate 76.02 65

3 2023 Fighting Illini Spring Collegiate 74.23 66

 

Total Average Scores
2023 Fighting Illini Spring Collegiate 75.64 197

 

Atkins Golf Club: 2023 Fighting Illini Spring Collegiate
Round 3

hole par yards double
eagle eagle birdie par bogey double

bogey other 

1 5 565     19 33 13 1   

2 4 463     4 41 16 5   

3 4 350     18 35 11 1 1 

4 3 221     4 48 14     

5 4 530     7 39 19 1   

6 5 559   1 26 35 4     

7 4 472     4 46 15 1   

8 4 426     4 42 16 4   

9 3 206     5 44 16 1   

10 4 447     3 37 25 1   

11 4 563   1 3 34 23 4 1 

12 4 407     10 44 9 3   

13 3 197     7 40 12 6 1 

14 4 384     12 44 9 1   

15 5 575   1 5 40 15 5   

16 4 480     2 38 24 2   

17 3 244     6 38 19 3   

18 4 449     6 47 9 4   

Round 3

hole par yards average
relative to par 

11 4 563 +0.44 

16 4 480 +0.39 

10 4 447 +0.36 

2 4 463 +0.33 

13 3 197 +0.30 

8 4 426 +0.30 

17 3 244 +0.29 

15 5 575 +0.27 

5 4 530 +0.21 

7 4 472 +0.20 

9 3 206 +0.20 

18 4 449 +0.17 

4 3 221 +0.15 

12 4 407 +0.08 

14 4 384 -0.02 

3 4 350 -0.03 

1 5 565 -0.06 

6 5 559 -0.36 
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http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=27746&hole=1&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=27746&hole=2&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=27746&hole=3&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=27746&hole=4&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=27746&hole=5&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=27746&hole=6&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=27746&hole=6&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=27746&hole=7&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=27746&hole=8&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=27746&hole=9&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=27746&hole=10&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=27746&hole=11&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=27746&hole=11&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=27746&hole=12&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=27746&hole=13&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=27746&hole=14&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=27746&hole=15&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=27746&hole=15&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=27746&hole=16&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=27746&hole=17&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=27746&hole=18&topar=-1&course_id=1


Round 1

hole par yards average
relative to par 

11 4 563 +0.79 

2 4 463 +0.74 

15 5 575 +0.64 

10 4 447 +0.53 

17 3 244 +0.53 

16 4 480 +0.52 

8 4 426 +0.44 

9 3 206 +0.41 

13 3 197 +0.41 

5 4 530 +0.33 

12 4 407 +0.29 

18 4 449 +0.18 

4 3 221 +0.14 

7 4 472 +0.06 

14 4 384 +0.05 

1 5 565 -0.03 

6 5 559 -0.12 

3 4 350 -0.21 

Round 2

hole par yards average
relative to par 

11 4 563 +0.71 

2 4 463 +0.58 

17 3 244 +0.45 

10 4 447 +0.43 

8 4 426 +0.40 

9 3 206 +0.38 

15 5 575 +0.37 

4 3 221 +0.34 

5 4 530 +0.29 

16 4 480 +0.29 

18 4 449 +0.26 

7 4 472 +0.25 

12 4 407 +0.25 

13 3 197 +0.17 

3 4 350 +0.09 

14 4 384 +0.05 

6 5 559 -0.11 

1 5 565 -0.18 

Round 3

hole par yards average
relative to par 

11 4 563 +0.44 

16 4 480 +0.39 

10 4 447 +0.36 

2 4 463 +0.33 

13 3 197 +0.30 

8 4 426 +0.30 

17 3 244 +0.29 

15 5 575 +0.27 

5 4 530 +0.21 

7 4 472 +0.20 

9 3 206 +0.20 

18 4 449 +0.17 

4 3 221 +0.15 

12 4 407 +0.08 

14 4 384 -0.02 

3 4 350 -0.03 

1 5 565 -0.06 

6 5 559 -0.36 
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All rounds

hole par yards double
eagle eagle birdie par bogey double

bogey other 

1 5 565   2 47 118 27 3   

2 4 463     8 101 65 18 5 

3 4 350     58 100 32 5 2 

4 3 221     8 142 45 2   

5 4 530     16 116 59 6   

6 5 559   1 62 109 25     

7 4 472     16 134 45 2   

8 4 426     6 119 64 7 1 

9 3 206     6 126 60 4 1 

10 4 447     7 109 71 8 2 

11 4 563   1 5 87 80 18 6 

12 4 407     23 121 43 10   

13 3 197     19 114 52 11 1 

14 4 384     28 139 27 3   

15 5 575   2 13 98 68 15 1 

16 4 480     10 111 64 11 1 

17 3 244     7 113 64 13   

18 4 449   1 20 123 44 9   
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http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=27746&hole=1&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=27746&hole=1&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=27746&hole=2&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=27746&hole=3&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=27746&hole=4&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=27746&hole=5&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=27746&hole=6&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=27746&hole=6&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=27746&hole=7&topar=-1&course_id=1
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